## 505275954 01/13/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5322726

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
JOHN WILLIAMS				01/02/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	GITEC	GITECH INC.			
Street Address:	11002	11002 SOUTH BAY LANE			
City:	AUSTI	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78739	78739			
<b>Application Number:</b>	1	16246529			
Property Type		Number			
	DATA				
Fax Number:					
Fax Number: Correspondence will	l be sent to	the e-mail address first ; if that is unsuccessful			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to if provideo	<i>the e-mail address first</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful</i> Chen.Chi.Lin.7@gmail.co	it will be sent via		
<i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided e:	<b>I; if that is unsuccessful</b> Chen.Chi.Lin.7@gmail.co CHEN-CHI LIN	, <b>it will be sent via</b> m		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, s</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e:	<b>I; if that is unsuccessful</b> Chen.Chi.Lin.7@gmail.co CHEN-CHI LIN 1119 QUAIL CREEK CIR	, <i>it will be sent via</i> m CLE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	l be sent to if provided e:	<b>I; if that is unsuccessful</b> Chen.Chi.Lin.7@gmail.co CHEN-CHI LIN	, <i>it will be sent via</i> m CLE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, t</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	<b>I; if that is unsuccessful</b> Chen.Chi.Lin.7@gmail.co CHEN-CHI LIN 1119 QUAIL CREEK CIR	, <i>it will be sent via</i> m CLE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful</i> Chen.Chi.Lin.7@gmail.co CHEN-CHI LIN 1119 QUAIL CREEK CIR SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA	, <i>it will be sent via</i> m CLE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, s</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful Chen.Chi.Lin.7@gmail.co CHEN-CHI LIN 1119 QUAIL CREEK CIR SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA JOW-NP101	, <i>it will be sent via</i> m CLE		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	l be sent to if provided e: NUMBER:	I; if that is unsuccessful Chen.Chi.Lin.7@gmail.co CHEN-CHI LIN 1119 QUAIL CREEK CIR SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA JOW-NP101 CHEN-CHI LIN	, <i>it will be sent via</i> m CLE		

## Assignment

Whereas, I, John Williams, a United States citizen, have invented a useful apparatus in CONNECTOR AND TESTING APPARATUS THEREOF (hereafter "Apparatus") for which I will apply for a United States patent (hereafter "Application"); and

GITech Inc. (hereafter "Assignee"), a United States Corporation, desires to acquire the entire right of the Apparatus and the Application.

I hereby agree that I have assigned and transferred to the Assignee the entire right of the Apparatus and the Application.

Signature 0/02/2019

John Williams